HDR|DECISION ECONOMICS   77

Table 24: Sensitivity Analysis Results— Adding Business Travelers to Provision 7

Benefits ($ millions)
Non-Business PAX

Only
(Baseline Analysis)

Business PAX Included Resulting
Change (%)

Benefits ($ millions)

Total Economic Benefits $33.8 $49.5 46%

PV 7% Discounting $25.1 $36.8 47%

PV 3% Discounting $29.6 $43.3 46%

Costs ($ millions)

Total Costs $104.2  -- --

PV 7% Discounting $78.9  -- --

PV 3% Discounting $91.0  -- --

Net Benefits ($ millions)

Total Net Benefits ($70.4) ($54.7) 22%

PV 7% Discounting ($53.8) ($42.1) 21%

PV 3% Discounting ($61.4) ($47.7) 22%

Doubling the labor hours required for providing ancillary service fee information for provision 6
has little impact on total costs and the rule NPV.

Table 25: Sensitivity Analysis Results — Increase In Labor Hours for Providing Ancillary Service
Fee Information in Provision 7

  Proposed Rule 100% Increase in
Labor Hours

Resulting
Change (%)

Benefits ($ millions)
Total Economic Benefits $33.8 -- --

PV 7% Discounting $25.1 -- --

PV 3% Discounting $29.6 -- --

Costs ($ millions)

Total Costs $104.2  $104.6  1%

PV 7% Discounting $78.9  $79.1  2%

PV 3% Discounting $91.0  $92.1  1%

Net Benefits ($ millions)

Total Net Benefits ($70.4) ($70.8) -1%

PV 7% Discounting ($53.8) ($54.0) 0%

PV 3% Discounting ($61.4) ($62.5) -2%

Initial Regulatory Impact Analysis For Proposed Consumer Rulemaking
Regarding Enhancing Airline Passenger Protections III

HDR|DECISION ECONOMICS   78

Appendix A. Cost Related Data
The key assumptions that drive the cost analyses are described in detail in the regulatory
evaluation and summarized in chapter 4 and this Appendix. In Chapter 4, the estimated total
cost for carriers to implement each provision is based on multiple assumptions such as hours
needed to implement a provision, and one-time programming cost to set up data reporting